TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G5 Search Marketing, Inc.		08/04/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G5 Search Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	550 N.W. Franklin Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Bend	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3704623	G5
Registration Number:	3707982	G 5
Registration Number:	3900674	G5

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)549-0916

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 541-549-4942

Email: doug@hancockhughey.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas D. Hancock Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1208

Address Line 4: Sisters, OREGON 97759

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas D. Hancock	

REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0830

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/douglas d hancock/
Date:	02/22/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=G5_Aricles_of_Conversion#page1.tif source=G5_Aricles_of_Conversion#page2.tif source=G5_Aricles_of_Conversion#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0831

FILED

G5 SEARCH MARKETING, INC.

AUG 0 5 2010

275566-95

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION CONVERTING AN OREGON CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 60.470 TO 60.501

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

THE OREGON BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT (THE "ACT")

- The name of the business entity prior to conversion is G5 Search Marketing, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2) Prior to conversion the Corporation is a domestic corporation organized under Chapter 60 of the Act.
- 3) The name of the business entity after conversion shall be G5 Search Marketing, Inc.
- After conversion the Corporation shall be a corporation organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5) The plan of conversion adopted by the Corporation in accordance with Section 60.472 of the Act is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0832

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed the Articles of Conversion as of the date set forth below.

August 4, 2010

G5 SEARCH MARKETING, INC.

By: Name: Daniel Hobin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0833

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "G5 SEARCH MARKETING, INC." IS DULY
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN
GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE
RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.
2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "G5 SEARCH MARKETING, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

4856668 8300

100804514

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8155256

 \sim

DATE: 08-05-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 02/22/2011